



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO. 133 OF 2025

Pramod Bhaichand Raisonni Vs. State of Maharashtra, through Police
Station Officer, Police Station Chikli

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.A.Choube, Counsel for the applicant.
Mr. C.A.Lokhande, APP for the State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 22/12/2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the non applicant/s, returnable on
19.01.2026.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice for non-
applicant/State.

JUDGE