



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO.133/2025

(Mr. Pramod Bhaichand Raisonni Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Amit A. Choube, Advocate for the Applicant.
Ms. Sneha Dhote, A.P.P. for the Non-applicant No.1/State.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATED: 19.1.2026.

The learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks two weeks time to supply the copies.

2. After the copies are supplied, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after four weeks thereafter.
3. Stand over to 04.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)