



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO. 133 OF 2025

Pramod Bhaichand Raisonni

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Amit A. Choube, Advocate for applicant.
Shri B. M. Lonare, APP for non-applicant no. 1/State.

CORAM :- Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED :- 16.04.2026

As per the office note, non-applicant no. 2 and 6 are un-served. However, learned counsel appearing for the applicant made a statement that non-applicant no. 6- Dada Ramchandra Patil has died. Therefore, the application is abated against non-applicant no. 6.

2. Issue fresh notice to non-applicant no. 2, returnable on 05.05.2026.

3. The Police Station Officer of Police Station, Chikhli, District Buldhana shall serve notice on non-applicant no. 2.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)